



2025:CGHC:1608

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPC No. 1112 of 2021Ayodhya Singh Chandra **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh and others

25.02.2021	Mr. R. K. Kesharwani, counsel for the petitioner. Mrs. Sunita Jain, Dy. G.A. for the State. Heard. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the petitioner was initially enrolled as an advocate at Bilaspur, thereafter he shifted his practice to Jaijaipur where he is practicing for the last 20 years and he was an office bearer. However, on a dispute took place between the members of the bar association, his name was wrongly struck off, which was subject of a complaint before the State Bar Council and the State Bar Council directed the Bar Association to resolve the issue. It is submitted that in the meanwhile, an advertisement for the post of Notary was published, which necessarily involves the role of the Bar Association, Jaijaipur to forward the same for consideration. However, the case of the petitioner was not forwarded as his name was wrongly struck off from the bar association. Issue notice to the respondents 3 to 6 on merits as also	



Vishakha	I.A.No. 1 of 2021. on payment of P.F., be paid as per rules. Considering the issue involved, it is directed that one post of notary for Jaijaipur shall be kept vacant till the next date of hearing. Cc as per rules. Sd/- (GOUTAM BHADURI) JUDGE	
----------	--	--