



**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**

**WPC No. 953 of 2021**

UTTAM SINGH CHANDRA **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ors.

**WPC/1112/2021**

**Order Sheet**

|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             |
|-------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             |
| <b>27/09/2024</b> | <p>Ms. Juhi Anguria, Adv. on behalf of Mr. Rajesh Kumar Kesharwani, Adv. for petitioners.</p> <p>Mr. Amardeep Singh, PL for the State.</p> <p>Mr. Paras Sahu, Adv. on behalf of Mr. Sachin Nidhi, Adv. for respondent No. 3.</p> <p>Mr. Ajay Chandra, Adv. for respondent No. 4.</p> <p>As prayed by learned counsel for the petitioners, list the case on 15-10-2024.</p> <p>Interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date of hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/-<br/><b>(Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi)</b><br/><b>JUDGE</b></p> |
| pathak            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             |