



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 953 of 2021

UTTAM SINGH CHANDRA *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

WPC/1112/2021

Order Sheet

11/11/2024	Ms. Shrijita Kesharwani, Advocate on behalf of Mr. RK Kesharwani, Counsel for the petitioners. Mr. Vinay Pandey, Dy. AG, Ms. Pragya Shrivastava, Dy. GA, Ms. Smriti Singh, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Sabyasachi Bhaduri, Mr. Aswarya Diwan, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Sachin Nidhi and Mr. Ajay Chandra, Advocates on behalf of the respective respondents. Learned counsel for the respective respondents have already filed their reply. Post the matter for final hearing. The interim order, if any, passed earlier to continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Deepak Kumar Tiwari) Judge
Shyna	



2025:CGHC:1608