



NAFR

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No.953 of 2021

1 - Uttam Singh Chandra S/o Late Ramdeen Chandra, Aged About 54 Years
Occupation- Advocate, At- Civil Court, Jaijaipur, District- Janjgir-Champa,
C.G.

--- Petitioner(s)

versus

1 - State Of Chhattisgarh Through Its Secretary, Department Of Law,
Mantralaya, Mahanadi Bhawan, Nawa Raipur, Atal Nagar, Raipur

2 - The District & Session Judge District- Janjgir-Champa, C.G.

3 - The Chhattisgarh State Bar Council, Bilaspur Through- Its Secretary,
H.Q.- High Court Campus, Above Indian Coffee House, Bilaspur, District-
Bilaspur, (C.G.)

4 - Tehsil Adhiwakta Sangh Through- The Secretary, Jaijaipur, District-
Janjgir-Champa, (C.G.),

5 - Shri Umashankar Shukla The President, Tehsil Adhiwakta Sangh,
Jaijaipur, District- Janjgir-Champa, (C.G.),

6 - Shri Bharat Lal Chandra The Secretary, Tehsil Adhiwakta Sangh,
Jaijaipur, District- Janjgir-Champa, (C.G.),

--- Respondent(s)

WPC No.1112 of 2021

1 - Ayodhya Singh Chandra S/o Karan Singh Chandra Aged About 52 Years
Occupation Advocate, At Civil Court Jaijaipur, District Janjgir Champa
Chhattisgarh

---Petitioner(s)

Versus



- 1 - State Of Chhattisgarh Through Its Secretary, Department Of Law, Mantralaya, Mahanadi Bhawan, Nawa Raipur, Atal Nagar, Raipur
- 2 - The District & Session Judge District Janjgir Champa Chhattisgarh
- 3 - The Chhattisgarh State Bar Council Bilaspur Through Its Secretary, H. Q. High Court Campus, Above Indian Coffee House, Bilaspur District Bilaspur Chhattisgarh
- 4 - Tehsil Adhiwakta Sangh Through Its Secretary, Jaijaipur, District Janjgir Champa Chhattisgarh
- 5 - Shri Umashankar Shukla The President Tehsil Adhiwakata Sangh, Jaijaipur, District Janjgir Champa Chhattisgarh
- 6 - Shri Bharat Lal Chandra The Secretary, Tehsil Adhiwakata Sangh, Jaijaipur, District Janjgir Champa Chhattisgarh

--- Respondent(s)

For Petitioner(s)	: None
For Respondent No.1/State	: Shri Arpit Agrawal, Panel Lawyer
For Respondent No.3	: Shri Paras Sahu, Advocate
For Respondents No.4 & 6	: Shri Ajay Kumar Chandra, Advocate

Single Bench: Hon'ble Shri Justice Sanjay S. Agrawal

Order On Board

09.01.2025

1. No one appeared nor any representation was made on behalf of the Petitioner in the afore-stated writ petitions, though these matters have been called in second round of hearing.
2. In the above circumstances, in absence of any representation, this Court is left with no other option, but to dismiss these writ petitions for non-prosecution.
3. Accordingly, these writ petitions are dismissed for want of prosecution.

**SD/-
(Sanjay S. Agrawal)
Judge**