



**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**

**WPC No. 1112 of 2021**

**AYODHYA SINGH CHANDRA *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH**

**Order Sheet**

|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             |
|------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             |
| 21/02/2025 | <p>Shri R.K. Kesharwani, counsel for the Petitioner.</p> <p>Ms. Pragya Pandey, Dy. Government Advocate for the State/ Respondent No.1, while none for others, though served.</p> <p>Due to paucity of time, the matter could not be taken up for hearing.</p> <p>Let it be listed in week commencing 24<sup>th</sup> March, 2025 along with WPC No.953/2021.</p> <p>Interim relief granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/-<br/><b>(Sanjay S. Agrawal)</b><br/><b>Judge</b></p> |