



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No.953 of 2021

UTTAM SINGH CHANDRA *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

WPC/1112/2021

Order Sheet

27/03/2025	Ms. Shrijita Kesharwani, Advocate appears on behalf of Shri R. K. Kesharwani, counsel for the petitioner. Shri Sachhidanand Yadav, Panel Lawyer for the State/respondent No.1, while none for others, though served. As prayed by learned counsel for the petitioner, post these matters after three weeks for final hearing. SD/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge
Tumane	