



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No.953 of 2021

UTTAM SINGH CHANDRA *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

WPC/1112/2021

Order Sheet

16/04/2026	Shri Rajesh Kumar Kesharwani, Advocate appears along with Ms. Juhi Anguriya Ananya Chatterji, counsel for the petitioner. Shri Sachhidanand Yadav, Panel Lawyer for the State/Respondent No.1. Shri Sabyasachi Bhaduri, Advocate appears along with Shri Amitesh Yadav, counsel for Respondents No.3-Chhattisgarh State Bar Council, Bilaspur. Shri Ajay Kumar Chandra, Advocate for Respondents No.4-Tehsil Adhiwakta Sangh and Respondent No.6-Shri Bharat Lal Chandra. None for Respondent No.5, though served. Learned counsel appearing for the parties submits that there is a possibility of compromise and prays for referring of these matters before the Mediation Center for amicable settlement between the parties. In view of above, let these matters be listed before



the Mediation Center on **20/04/2026** for amicable settlement between the parties, if possible on the said date.

The respondents present over here, including the President of Tehsil Adhiwakta Sangh, shall remain present before the Mediation Center on the said day for the said purpose and, the Registry shall inform the President of “Tehsil Adhiwakta Sangh” for his appearance before the Mediation Center.

**SD/-
(Sanjay S. Agrawal)
Judge**